

Sl.16
26.11.2025
Court No.19
BP

WPA 23558 of 2025

Sri Manik Chandra Maji & Ors.
-versus-
M/s. Eastern Coal Fields Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. S. Chatterjee
..for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee
Ms. Sanchita Barman
Ms. Sretapa Sinha
Mr. Siddhartha Chamria
..for the ECL

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners prays for leave to file a supplementary affidavit annexing certain documents which were inadvertently left out in the writ petition.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned advocate appears for the Eastern Coal Fields Limited.

Leave is granted to the petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed on or before December 4, 2025 upon serving an advance copy of the same to the learned advocate for the Eastern Coal Fields Limited.

The point of maintainability of the writ petition is kept open.

List this matter on 4th December, 2025 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)