

Sl.19
11.02.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 23558 of 2025

Sri Manik Chandra Maji & Ors.
-versus-
M/s. Eastern Coal Fields Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Sharanya Chatterjee
Mr. Subhajit Barman
Mr. Arka Ch. Roy
..for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee
Ms. Sanchita Barman
Mr. Siddhartha Chamria
..for the ECL

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners commences his argument but could not conclude due to paucity of time.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that though leave was sought for by the petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit but he will not rely upon the same.

For such reason, the supplementary affidavit is not taken on record.

List this matter under the same heading on February 24, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)