

Sl.17
06.03.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 23558 of 2025

Sri Manik Chandra Maji & Ors.
-versus-
M/s. Eastern Coal Fields Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Sharanya Chatterjee
Mr. Subhajit Barman
Mr. Anjan Bhandari
..for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee
Ms. Sanchita Barman
Mr. Siddhartha Chamria
Mr. P.P. Das
..for the ECL

Heard Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate for the petitioners and Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned advocate for the authorities of Eastern Coal Fields Limited.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners prays for some accommodation to bring a legible copy of the declaration and the copy of the representation dated 22nd June, 2002.

As prayed for by Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, list this matter under the same heading on March 23, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)